The Council approves the transmittal of the supple
mental budget to the Tax Supervising and Conservation
Commission TSCC January 24
The TSCC will schedule public hearings to be held by
late February

The Council will adopt the supplmental budget by
ordinance in March

The supplemental budget includes the following items

Transfers Appropriation of transfer of $53121
from both the Zoo and Solid Waste funds for total

transfer of $106242 to the General fund

Increased fund balances Appropriate the following
increases in fund balances

Zoo $1252354
Solid Waste operations 483816
Solid Waste debt service 3425

Increased local funds The following increases in
funds from local sources have been received since the
budget was adopted

General Fund 10000
from Multnomah County for
special study to be conducted
by Portland State University

Zoo Fund 5000
from Meier and Frank Company
for jazz concerts

Zoo Development Fund 20000
from Meyer Foundation for
Zoo Development fund

Net decrease in fund balances net decrease of
$24857 in the General and Planning funds are
included to conform with the fund balances as
reported in the audit The General and Planning
funds are being adjusted as follows

Budgeted Audited Change

General Fund 525 34616 34091
Planning 340000 281051 58949

$340525 $315667 $24858
ALTERNATIVES CONSIDERED The policy alternatives
involved in the supplemental budget have been
previously considered by the Council The supple
mental budget makes the necessary changes in the
legally adopted Fiscal Year 1980 budget to reflect
these changes

CONCLUSION Adoption of the supplemental budget is needed
to reflect prior decisions made by the Council in the
fiscal year 1980 budget

CS/gl
66 5/9
1/24/80

BEFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE
METROPOLITAN SERVICE DISTRICT

FOR THE PURPOSE OF TRANSMITTING RESOLUTION NO 80-123

THE FISCAL YEAR 1980 SUPPLE
MENTAL BUDGET TO TAX SUPERVISING Introduced by the